B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZOOhBEONEE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR wE FOR 2005-06
HH 706 — A B Head 706 — HIGHWAYS
7 H REEERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

#E 31.3.2006 1-
2R BIEHEE
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

i3
5B
s
%

$°000 $°000 $°000
R
Infiastructure
Ei—A AR BAT N BB
Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels
6121TB 5B R RAT AT ARG 65,000 250
Duplication of Pedder Street Footbridge 55,129 4,546 3,064

6124TB JUREZ B B £ A 2 SR 947 A BgaE
Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 44,000 -
and Salisbury Road 27,116 250 -

6125TB JUREZ RIS BLE U8 2 AR AT A BgaE
Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 48,300 -
and Peking Road 26,120 150 1

6126TB A - 2 B SR A SR AR AT A B
Pedestrian subway at the junction of Austin Road/Canton 90,200 -

Road 67,179 430 177
6129TB U VAL 75 B BEL O S 5 AT AN KA B e i B T

Footbridge and road widening at the junction of Hung 35,900 1,000

Mui Kok Road and Tin Sam Street, Sha Tin 35,204 3,729 3,034
6150TB ATV P A R A R I R L2 A A T A KA

Reconstruction of two footbridges across Choi Hung 46,200 23,760

Road near Shatin Pass Road and Tai Shing Street 34,667 27,910 27,099
6152TB 25T L) 8 B R 5 () AR AT KA

Footbridge across Po Kong Village Road at the 22,000 8,910

junction with Tsz Wan Shan Road 16,212 11,410 10,868
6156TB & AT N RS 23,800 9,000

Fortress Hill pedestrian Link 8,275 9,000 5,576

M — AP

Transport — Traffic control

6017TC R e Al e e 4 5 200 2 o) I P o B AL R A
Area traffic control and closed circuit television system 97,200 10,162
for Tai Po and North District 54,430 21,748 16,476

230



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

6018TC

6019TC

6173TH

6246TH

6323TH

6365TH

6370TH

6520TH

REHRERE
Approved
Project Estimate

#HE 31.3.2006 1F
Y3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2006
$°000
Rk (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

i —R WP ()

Transport — Traffic control ( Continued)

7 e i [ 3o S A T AR A I P B AR AR A

Renewal of Hong Kong area traffic control and closed 127,400
circuit television systems 35,185

o [ R e B 1 i Sl S A 2 ) B PR B AR R
Area Traffic Control and Closed Circuit Television 153,500

System for Tuen Mun and Yuen Long Districts 231
H—E

Transport — Roads

SEL SRR A0 H 2 I M B 809,000
Route 5—Sha Tin to Tsuen Wan, Shing Mun section 773,126
i gerE 290,800
Kam Tin Bypass 178,660
SRS A T B KA R L RE AR B A A R R LA

Reconstruction of Causeway Bay Flyover and 141,800
associated widening of Victoria Park Road 60,328
ZEHGE 2 BRI 2 B A B s TR

Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and 2,528,300
Sham Tseng, Tsuen Wan 1,529,823

it B AR R RO o ) 2 G 2 B A ) B AT A S
At —— R ] 2 B A
Road improvement and pedestrian schemes in the

Salisbury Road, Canton Road and Austin Road 29,500
corridors — consultants’ fees and investigations 22,419
o P2 K i 1,324,600
Improvements to Tuen Mun Road 943,215

231

Head 706 ( Continued)

FERAEE
Original
Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

21,384
21,384

1,980
1,980

3,962
3,962

27,100
29,100

205,870
205,870

495
495

213
392

il

Actual
$°000

20,718

231

(70)

3,369

28,906

176,692

346



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2006 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

gk (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hig—E ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6523TH P JLHE A B —— IR B 5 2 W TR ——E BT+ - T2 R

B8 1 T ) — B A L AT A KA B AT AR R %

West Kowloon Corridor — Yau Ma Tei section, phase 2 —

footbridge and subway systems along Ferry Street at 64,000 3,762

Dundas Street, Waterloo Road and Prosperous Garden 40,279 3,762 -
6537TH TG R B 3,733,000 1,933

Ting Kau Bridge and approach viaduct 2,873,754 1,933 1,678
6541TH /I B M TR R 7 1L Bl AR

Improvement to Castle Peak Road from Siu Lam to 379,240 250

So Kwun Tan 315,552 250 30

6553TH TR BLEERERT Z IR 1L A BBl TR
Castle Peak Road improvement between Sham Tseng 1,232,300 106,000

and Ka Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan 701,863 141,000 136,374
6557TH B A YA A R R L R B 0 2 B A

Central-Wan Chai Bypass and Island Eastern Corridor 200,000 2,016

Link — consultants’ fees and investigations 82,058 2,016 911
6560TH B FH A B R 1 PR B 154,200 200

Improvement to Kam Tin Road, stage 1 65,350 200 -

6561TH 5O ] R R AAT A B 5 i SEL S A S R i 2 [ — B
I 55V 4 B 1 R TR

Widening of Tolo Highway between Island House 2,507,200 1,584

interchange and Ma Liu Shui Interchange 862,035 3,684 1,888
6573TH L I S TREES 2 BRBLER 2 1) 209,100 1,485

Victoria Road improvements, stage 2 phase 2 204,840 11,322 11,147

6577TH PR B YD E A A S SZ M - B
Interchange at the junction of Pok Fu Lam Road and 491,600 -
Sassoon Road 356,748 6,500 0,424

6580TH BHAACR A B 1,604,400 6,079
Tsing Yi North Coastal Road 703,861 6,079 3,240

232



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2006 1=
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

Rk (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hig—EW ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6589TH it B A T B RO A B 2 B o TR

Salisbury Road underpass and associated road 331,300 8,217

improvement works 156,057 8,217 434
6593TH PR Bk TARER 3 1 ¢ g ] B OR  [H] 2 B i AR I Ay

RS TR

Hiram’s Highway improvement, phase 3: improvement

between Nam Wai and Ho Chung and upgrading local 277,600 495

access roads 181,407 495 7
6694TH SRR R USRI B 6,759,700 1,241,300

Route 8 between Cheung Sha Wan and Sha Tin 3,143,432 1,291,300 1,289,605
6695TH K e it R R R B K AT (AR B o A

Widening of Fo Tan Road and related improvement 530,200 990

measures in Fo Tan 410,780 5,290 3,560
6697TH T2 A BT 1 SR B I S A o % o R — B S s I R A

Reconstruction of Man Kam To Road near San Uk Ling

and Lockhart Road — section between Canal Road East 105,560 495

and Arsenal Street 75,332 495 92
6701TH AR 2 B A 2 IR LA B s TR —

L Rt 2 B T A

Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and Ka

Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan — consultants’ design fees and 57,200 504

investigations 52,668 3,500 3,107
6706TH TGS I JE 2 15 S ME R 1 A B —— B A2

Highway between Shap Pat Heung Interchange and Pok 260,800 495

O1 Interchange — remaining works 116,490 495 8
6711TH NFEBRRERERDER—RT LE

Route 8 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 7,468,200 1,569,400

remaining works 3,166,158 1,581,400 1,580,990

6718TH HEIF R R — B A R i T
Improvement to Tung Chung Road between Lung Tseng 688,500 261,360
Tau and Cheung Sha 165,922 261,360 96,467

233



#H 706 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

6721TH

6722TH

6723TH

6724TH

6731TH

6734TH

6736TH

6738TH

6745TH

6747TH

BERERE

Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2006 11

AR

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2006

gk (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—am ()
Transport — Roads ( Continued)

B B\ RS REE B R — e A 2 B A 1 e AR
Widening of Yuen Long Highway between Lam Tei and
Shap Pat Heung Interchange

YA A BRI L KR B S B g B e e
Retrofitting of noise barriers on Fanling Highway
near Choi Yuen Estate, Sheung Shui

AR B AR A8 O R I B o e B AR
Retrofitting of noise barriers on Fanling Highway
near Fanling Centre, Fanling

SRR (R B TR

Road works in Chai Wan reclamation area

FERER UM [ LA s TR

Improvement to Castle Peak Road between Ka Loon
Tsuen and Siu Lam

HRER I — B\
Route 8 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan —
detailed design and associated site investigations

Ji v e A
Deep Bay Link
ToEER A —— I IERMLL 2 TR A B —— R B RE A

Route 10 — North Lantau to Yuen Long Highway —
detailed design of the southern section

oL P55 B R S LT 1 9% 58 B0 7 A b TR
Grade separation at LRT junction LT1 at Tsing Lun
Road, Tuen Mun

B B\ AR S RE B 2 TR — Bt A B A 4 Bl DA ——f Al et
Widening of Yuen Long Highway between Lam Tei and
Shap Pat Heung Interchange — detailed design

234

wE A SR B A st R A

$°000

931,000
740,834

101,400
73,144

64,300
44,698

18,200
15,083

686,300
391,337

473,500
240,484

4,594,600
2,735,533

454,500
167,081

138,600
115,139

18,300
8,604

B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 706 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

297,990
312,990

47,124
54,847

28,413
32,710

216,315
245,000

4,600
4,600

707,430
803,400

990
990

5,067
5,067

248
248

B

Actual
$°000

312,661

54,581

32,531

(126)

243,723

4,594

802,084

236

3,919

247



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2006 1=
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—as ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6751TH 5 OHS ) R AT A B A B 2 TR BR VR A0 B AR B IR

i TR ——E ARt Bt SR TR

Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Highway between

Island House Interchange and Fanling — detailed design 71,900 3,969

and ground investigation 25,732 3,969 -
6755TH A B Rk TR —— R RAb skt

Reconstruction and improvement of Tuen Mun Road — 37,800 1,396

investigation and preliminary design 20,457 1,396 540
6757TH JSERR AR A R VD Be—— 5 M o 2 s S AR B ) AR

Route 8 between Tsing Y1 and Cheung Sha Wan — 3,650,000 301,000

Ngong Shuen Chau Viaduct and the associated works 1,315,681 303,000 302,919
6759TH RS T B 4 3,188,000 705,959

Shenzhen Western Corridor 2,204,641 751,071 750,500
6760TH NSERRRE R B—FHE TR

Route 8 between Cheung Sha Wan and Sha Tin — 45,700 611

Enabling Works 33,436 1,017 1,006
6772TH DR P AP A ——w A SR T DR B 1 T bl

Shenzhen Western Corridor — detailed design and 66,100 2,376

associated site investigations 52,678 3,426 3,381
6773TH i i A A DR B ) s R

Deep Bay Link — detailed design and associated 87,700 2,500

site investigations 32,999 2,500 1,209
6777TH SR R 5 T AR 486,300 103,950

Improvements to San Tin Interchange 139,719 139,950 139,719
6783TH FE B RV — B AU A 1 ol LA ——RF st JorE B 9 Lt

T

Improvement to Tung Chung Road between Lung Tseng

Tau and Cheung Sha — detailed design and associated 41,100 990

site investigations 24,779 990 598

235



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7+ H REHEERE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2006 1-
LY BIEEA R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—am ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6787TH B BRI 7 s BN U L 2 B 2 e e —— B A 40 40 it

EK(3

Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge Hong Kong

Section and North Lantau Highway Connection 58,900 6,600

— investigation and preliminary design 19,773 6,600 3,690
6788TH VA 16 TN 2 5 S A

New boundary bridge between Lok Ma Chau and 330,400 23,400

Huanggang 198,320 23,400 14,966
6791TH AR T R B 25 A o ] T

Enhancement of bridge parapets and roadside 93,700 51,842

barriers 68,997 57,908 54,046
6792TH o P B T R S o TR R AR SR B A

Reconstruction and improvement of Tuen Mun

Road — detailed design and associated site 71,600 28,289

investigations 3,298 28,289 2,552
6796TH 371 DN Sl VA 1 L& S 25 3 T

Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge—conceptual 26,800 -

design and advance technical studies 383 420 383

Wig— KRR LA

Transport — Interchanges/bus termini
6045TI ZWEE =T RO A 20,900 19,000

Transport terminus in Area 35, Tsuen Wan - 19,000 -
6071TI PO A S S HE R ~ 5l B Ak Bk W o

Public transport interchange, cross boundary coach

terminus and an operational area for Marine Police in 36,900 -

Sai Wan Ho 7,472 7,472 7,472
6075T1 K R B Y SR U At ) 2 A 2 E R

Public transport interchange at Lok Ma Chau

Terminus of the Sheung Shui to Lok Ma 93,100 32,967

Chau Spur Line 40,494 40,497 40,494

236



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2006 1=
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

o —

Transport — Railways
6037TR PEEL 1) — B R AR TR —H T LR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 32,000 1,500

works for Yuen Long section — remaining works 21,265 1,500 219
6038TR PO (56 1) — M B—EEEE TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 493,500 10,742

works for Tuen Mun section 347,720 10,742 9,629
6039TR P (55 1) — UK B—— T Bk TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 731,900 10,272

works for Sham Shui Po section 332,728 10,272 2,400
6040TR FEEL R 1) —MHEREEARTR—R T IR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 219,100 17,762

works for Kam Tin section — remaining works 141,788 17,762 3,579
6041TR T B R S R — AR R TR

MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — Essential public 25,100 198

infrastructure works at Po Lam 21,839 908 907
6042TR PR (55 1) —EEBR—TEAR TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 624,100 4,000

works for Tsuen Wan section 271,753 4,000 594
6043TR Pas G 1) — B B—E R TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 546,900 16,863

works for Kam Tin section 226,462 16,863 4,102
6044TR T B 1 L S A S A o R R AR

MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — widening of the 18,600 198

diverted Yau Tong Road 12,579 198 -
6045TR e (55 1) — B LA TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 685,100 2,016

works for Yuen Long section 309,153 9,516 9,103
6046TR WS — ER BRI — T E R TR

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure 656,500 72,369

works for the Sheung Shui to Lok Ma Chau Spur Line 285,923 77,869 71,513

237



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 (%)

7+ H

Subhead

6047TR

6048TR

6049TR

6100TX

Cumulative Expenditure

gk (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

wm—Eu ()
Transport — Railways ( Continued)

WH SR
SRk i) FLAE 32 R

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link — public

BRI EREES—EERE TR —RER

transport interchanges at Tai Wai Station and Wu Kai
Sha Station

RESH— AL E R — TR TR
East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Hung Hom to Tsim Sha Tsui extension

SRBSC RIS ¥Rl 2K B Y R TR ——A7 AR I
ARG

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link —
subways and footbridge

Lt

Block allocation

Py LB TR DRI E AT A TR ~ WS S AR
Highway works, studies and investigations for items in
Category D of the Public Works Programme

Head 706 ( Continued)

REHEERE FEXRAE
Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
A 31.3.2006 1-
LY BIEEA R
Amended
to 31.3.2006 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
92,100 39,446
90,484 39,446 39,446
1,146,400 56,144
882,395 56,144 54,397
117,900 3,750
89,945 3,750 2,612
- 670,000
- 670,000 662,398
54,208,400 7,018,937
7,441,381 7,077,273

## Total 29,296,735

PR RS SO F A ERE O OANEZA =+ —H LM AR SCMA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2006.

238




